## Fair Lawn TV Productions, Inc.

PO Box 376 Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410 201-794-5394 201-475-1012 FAX

## **Program Airing Submission**

Title of Program:			
Name of Applicant:			
Applicant Address:			
Telephone Number: Day: Evening:			
Program Information			
Type of Program: ☐ Community Event ☐ Sports Program ☐ Talk Show / Interview ☐ Comedy ☐ Sitcom ☐ Teaching / Training ☐ Other:			
Length of Program: ☐ 30 min ☐ 60 min ☐ 90 min ☐ Other:			
Tape Format:       □ VHS       □ S-VHS       □ DVD       □ Mini-DV (we do not accept any other formats)         Requested Date(s) for Airing:       □			
Requested Alternate Date(s) for Airing:			
Description of Program:			
·			
Name of Producer:			
Permission to Air:			
Have you attached a letter from the copyright holder stating that Fair Lawn TV Productions, Inc. has the authority to show this program on Fair Lawn TV?			
☐ Yes ☐ No (No shows will be aired without written permission)			
I am the copyright holder and authorize Fair Lawn TV Productions, Inc. to show this program on Fair Lawn TV. ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Signature: Date:			
I have attached a signed copy of the Fair Lawn Television Productions, Inc. <i>Program Airing Contract:</i> Yes   No (No shows will be aired without a signed contract)			

## Fair Lawn Television Productions, Inc.

PO Box 376 Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410

## **Program Airing Contract**

The Applicant and/or Producer warrant that its cablecast presentation on Fair Lawn TV shall not include:

- Any obscene or otherwise unprotected speech.
- Any advertising of or any information concerning any lottery, gift, enterprise or similar scheme, offering prizes dependant in whole or in part upon lot or chance, or any list of prizes drawn or awarded by means of any such lottery, gift, enterprise or scheme, whether said list contains any or all of such prizes.
- Presentation of commercial transactions or advertising of a commercial entity.

Applicant and/or Producer are responsible for all music synchronization rights for all music contained in the program being submitted for airing. If such synchronization rights are required for the program, a copy of the rights must be attached to this contract.

Applicant and/or Producer are responsible for securing all permissions to use copyrighted materials in their program. This includes all images, content, sounds and music.

Applicant agrees to indemnify the Borough of Fair Lawn, Fair Lawn Television Productions, Inc. and its members/employees and agrees to hold aforementioned entities or persons harmless from any liability, loss or damage or resulting consequential damages, including all legal fees, costs and disbursements, caused by or arising out of any material supplied by the applicant and/or producer in connection with the applicants and/or producers utilization of Fair Lawn TV or the Borough of Fair Lawn and/or Fair Lawn Television Productions facilities and equipment.

Applicant and/or Producer further agrees to indemnify the Borough of Fair Lawn and Fair Lawn TV Productions, Inc. and its members/employees from any liability, loss or damage or consequential damage, including all legal fees, which may be imposed by reason of any claim that any material submitted by applicant violates or infringes upon the rights, trade names, trademarks, copyrights, patents, literary or dramatic rights, music synchronization rights or rights of privacy of any other owner, licensor, copyright holder or any writer, composer or other person, corporation, partnership or entity, or that said material constitutes libel or slander.

Applicant and/or Producer, individually and if applicable on behalf of all members of the organization of which applicant is a member, hereby releases the Borough of Fair Lawn, Fair Lawn TV Productions, Inc., its members, its successors and assigns, from any legal action claims and demands whatsoever which the applicant or its organization ever had, has had and may have, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, any claim which may arise against FLTV Productions, Inc. or the Borough of Fair Lawn as a result of Applicant's, or if applicable applicant's organization's, cablecast presentation on Fair Lawn TV or the production of any material for said production or any mistakes, omissions, interruptions, delays, errors or defects in Fair Lawn TV transmission of Applicant's cable presentation.

I have read, understand and agree to this contract:		
Signature	Date	
Print Name		